### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ms. Carol Burman	08/13/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONTECH ENTERPRISES INC.	
Street Address:	Unit 115 - 19 Dallas Road	
City:	Victoria	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V8V 5A6	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5458093

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)631-3232

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6046313131
Email: episko@fasken.com

Correspondent Name: J. Erin Pisko

Address Line 1: 2900 - 550 Burrard Street

Address Line 4: Vancouver, CANADA V6C 0A3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 249389.00023

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Erin Pisko

Total Attachments: 2

source=249389-30\_Burman\_Contech\_Assignment#page1.tif source=249389-30\_Burman\_Contech\_Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 54

PATENT REEL: 024850 FRAME: 0443

#### ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT effective as of August 13, 2010 is made by and between:

CAROL BURMAN, Managing Director of Burman & Burman Corp., having a place of business at 895 Strangerest Place, Victoria, British Columbia, V8Y 1J7

(the "Assignor")

AND:

CONTECH ENTERPRISES INC., a Canadian corporation, having a place of business at Unit 115 - 19 Dallas Road, Victoria, British Columbia, Canada, V8V 5A6

(the "Assignee")

WHEREAS the Assignor has certain rights and interests in the inventions described in US Patent No. 5,458,093 entitled "Garden Protection Device" with a filing date of March 29, 1994 (the "Patent");

WHEREAS the Assignee has acquired from the Assignor the whole right, title and interest for the United States in and to the inventions described in the Patent, and in and to any applications claiming priority therefrom or the benefit thereof, and any related divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-issues and extensions of such Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred United States dollars (\$17,500.00USD) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby mutually acknowledged, the Assignor hereby agrees to the following:

- 1. The Assignor hereby confirms that she has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the Patent in the United States, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications claiming priority therefrom or the benefit thereof, and any related divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions of such Patent in the United States and all other countries.
- 2. The Assignor hereby agrees that she will, without further consideration, do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain the Patent, any applications claiming priority therefrom or the benefit thereof, and any related divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions of such Patent, and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in the Assignee, their successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.
- 3. The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents and any other aforementioned applications, to issue any said patents to the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

DM\_VAN/249389-00023/7688193,2

PATENT PATENT PATENT PATENT: 0444

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands as of the date first written above.

WITNESSED BY:

| Signature of Witness

Print Name of Witness

Signature of CAROL BURMAN

1977 13, 3010

This Assignment Agreement is accepted by Contech Enterprises Inc.

CONTECH ENTERPRISES INC.

y: *A*Y

Signature

Name:

Spige (way

**~1.1** 

Sals +UNGA

Dotos

DM\_VAN/249389-00023/7688193\_2

PATENT

REEL: 024850 FRAME: 0445